
PUBLICLAW BOAW) NO. 1838 

Award No. 3 

Case No. 4 
File No. PI+FG-76-3 

Id+FO-76-4 

Parties BrotherhozdofKaintenance ofWayEq?loyees 

to and 

Dispute Norfolk and Western Railway Company 

Statf+.ment (76-3) 1. Carrier violated the effective A ~twhenitinpropsrly 
of Claim: allazred the displam t of Section Iatxxers L. A. Twine and J. C. 

Eaton as of February 10, 1976. 

2. Claimants shallnowke paid the exact armuntoftirre, at 
their respective rate of pay that Maxay and Whittaker have cons-d or 
will cans-. 

(76-4) 1. Carrier violated the effective Agreerrent by allowing third 
rate Carpenters J. W. Maxey and M. W. %ittaker to make displacwwnts 
andto retain theirseniorityintheirrespective class, inviolation 
of the provisions of Rule16. 

2. Carrier shall adjust this violation by rexwing these referred= 
to CKpenters' narres fromthe seniority rosters involved,byrequestof 
carptenter mine. 

Findings: TheBoard finds, afterh&xing vn theeole recordand all evidence, 
thattheparties herein qe Carrierand~loyeew~thintherreaningof 
the Railway LaborAzt, as anwded, that this Ecardis duly constituted 
by A-t dated Narch 1, 1976, that it has jurisdiction of the 
parties snd the subject matter , andthatthepartieswere given due 
notice of the hearings held. 

J. W. Maxey, a third rate carpenter, was displaced effective 7:00 a.m. 
Friday, January 30, 1976. M. W. Whittaker, also a third rate carpenter, 
was released as such 3:30 p.m., Thursday, January 29, 1976. l&x&y, 
February2,both~srj.MaxeyandWkittaker~~inquiryofTermindl, 
Supzvisor as to theirdisplacsmentrightswith a view of rewining 
offwork as long as possible under the rules oftheirAwt. Mr. 
&xey elected to displace Section Laborer M. J. Flint, effective 7:00 
a.m., February 9, 1976. Whereupon, Mr. Flintele&edto displace Mr. 
L. A. mine, the Claimant in Case No. 1 (F+76-3) effective February 
10, 1976.' Claim% twhittaker elected to displace Secticm Laborer J. 
C. Eaton, effective February 9, 1976. 
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F%l.e 16 requires that an exercise of an aoguired displacement right be 

made within ten (10) days of release from a former position under 

penalty of forfeiture of seniority rights. Mssrs. Maxey and-Whittaker, 
to avoid anytechnicalargumantbecause the tenth in each case 
occurred on a rest day, had recslled and revised the displacement notices 

given to Mssrs. Flint and Eaton on Friday, February 6, 1976, to 

thereafter be made effective on February 6, 1976. 

&srs. MaxeyandWhittsker requested andweregrantedpermission tobe 
off Friday, February 6, and PZonday, February 9, 1976.' 

The B@oyees contend that Mssrs. Maxey and Whittaker have lost their 

seniority rights by their failure to actually work on Friday, February 6 
and that as a result, Clainent!lwineis entitled to be paid for all. 
time lost as the result of Carrier's having permitted J. W. Maxey 

to displace M. J. Flint and allo&ng Mr. Flint to displace Mr. !R?ine. 

Ehile16oftbecurrentMofWA greement provides in pertinent part:' 

(b) When force reductions are made, positions abolished, or displace- 
ments occur, gnployees affected, other than Section Laborers, shall 
within ten (10) days, exercise their seniority to positions to which 
their seniority entitles them. Eqz&oyees other than Section Laborers 
shall exhaust all seniority rights before being considered furloughed, 
and failing to do so will forfeit all seniority...." 

,I . ..An employee exercising displacement rights under this tie must do 
so prior to the assigned quitting tine of the employee being displaced 
and will be responsible for protecting the assignment selected on its 
next regular work day unless otherwise arranged under Rule 26." 

Rule 26 - "Detained from Work" - reads: 

"&-I employee desiring to be absent from service must obtain permission 
from his' foreman or the proper officer. An employe detained from work 
on account of sickness or other unavoidable cause shall notify his 
forenan or the proper officer as early as possible." 

The Board finds that I&srs. Maxey and Whittaker acted fully in cqqli- 7 
ancetithSule.'Xand 26 andthatwban the facts involvedin the 

instant Claims areapplied to saidSules, theseClaims are foundwant- 

ingandmtbs denied. Mssrs.Maxey andwhittakerhadtimelyand 

properly exercised their displaosmen ts andalsopursuantto~e 26, 

arranged tobe excused frcxnproteaing their assigmnents on the next 



regular work day. Inthecircumstsnces hereinvolved, the-is 
constrained to deny these Claims in C&es -76-3 and EQ-76-4. 

Award: Claim denied in Cases X-76-3 and F&76-4. 

Issued at Atlanta, Georgia, March 30, 1978. 


